## TOWN OF SOUTH BRISTOL

OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK 6500 GANNETT HILL ROAD NAPLES, NEW YORK 14512

> JUDY VOSS TOWN CLERK

## LEGAL NOTICE – TOWN OF SOUTH BRISTOL RESIDENTS NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Preliminary Budget for the Town of South Bristol for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2024 has been completed and filed in the office of the South Bristol Town Clerk at 6500 Gannett Hill Road West, Naples, New York, where it is available for inspection by any person during office hours.

FURTHER NOTICE is hereby given that the South Bristol Town Board will hold a Public Hearing regarding the 2024 Preliminary Budget on Monday, October 30, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. at the South Bristol Town Hall. Any person may be heard at that time.

FURTHER notice is given, pursuant to Section 108 of Town Law, that the following are the proposed yearly salaries for Town Officials:

Town Supervisor: \$21,000.00

Town Council member: \$3,336.25each (4)

Justice: \$12,789.00

Town Clerk/Tax Collector: \$52,800.00 Highway Superintendent: \$86,100.00 BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD

Dated October 12, 2023

Judy Voss

South Bristol Town Clerk

OFFICE: (585) 374-6341 · FAX: (585) 374-8918 townclerk@southbristolny.org website: www.southbristolny.org